503499067 09/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3545692

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA			
		Name	Execution Date
BRIGITTE ZIEMANN			08/12/2015
OLIVER KUCH			08/12/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 TA		
Name:	BLANCO GMBH + CO KG		
Street Address:	FLEHINGER STRASSE 59		
City:	OBERDERDINGEN		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	75038		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 29		34254	
Fax Number:	(312	2)580-9696	ul it will be cont
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	(312 e sent to the	2)580-9696 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	(312) e sent to the provided; if	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	(312) e sent to the provided; if 312	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	(312) e sent to the provided; if 312 jliu@	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 5801020	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	(312 e sent to the provided; if 312 jliu@ HAM	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 5801020 @hfzlaw.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(312 e sent to the provided; if 312 jliu@ HAN 150	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 5801020 ⊉hfzlaw.com NLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, LLC	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(312 e sent to the provided; if 312 jliu@ HAN 150 SUI	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 5801020 @hfzlaw.com NLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, LLC S WACKER DRIVE	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(312 e sent to the provided; if 312 jliu@ HAN 150 SUI CHI	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 5801020 @hfzlaw.com NLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, LLC S WACKER DRIVE TE 2200	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(312 e sent to the provided; if 312 jliu@ HAN 150 SUI CHI	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessi that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 5801020 Phfzlaw.com NLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, LLC S WACKER DRIVE TE 2200 CAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(312 e sent to the provided; if 312 jliu@ HAN 150 SUI CHI	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessi that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 5801020 Phfzlaw.com NLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, LLC S WACKER DRIVE TE 2200 CAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	

09/28/2015

Total Attachments: 3

DATE SIGNED:

source=A108407f_Assignment_All#page1.tif source=A108407f_Assignment_All#page2.tif source=A108407f_Assignment_All#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No: 29/534,254

Filed: July 27, 2015

Title: SOAP DISPENSER

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to BLANCO GmbH + Co KG, having a principal place of business at Flehinger Strasse 59, 75038 Oberderdingen, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignce.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expanse of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the earby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 036672 FRAME: 0029

WITNESS my hand this day of	ranst 2015.
\$\$.	Inter ZIEMANN
Witnessed by:	Date: 2015-08-42
THOMAS' FUNKE Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Ruch Signature	Date: <u>2015-08-12</u>
RAHCUA STAHL Printed Name of Witness	

* * * * *

Attorney Docket No. 20099/A 108 407 f

WITNESS my hand this 12 day of AMGUST 2015. 55. Oliver KUCH Date: 2015-08-Witnessed by: THOMAS Printed Name of Witness Date: <u>2015-08-12</u> -----Witnessed by: 100000 Signature ITAHL Printed Name of Witness

* * * * *

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 09/28/2015